TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		09/25/2007	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNICCO Service Company	
Street Address:	275 Grove Street, Suite 3-200	
City:	AUBURNDALE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02466	
Entity Type:	Business Trust: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2346380	UNICCO
Registration Number:	2425482	UNICCO INTEGRATED FACILITIES SERVICES
Registration Number:	2655789	UNI-Q
Registration Number:	3100572	GUARANTEED CLEAN. CERTIFIABLY GREEN.
Registration Number:	3179703	UNICCO GREENCLEAN
Registration Number:	3191449	UNICCO GREENCLEAN
Registration Number:	2665789	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)574-7694

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175743572

Email: rklotz@goulstonstorrs.com

Correspondent Name: Rafael Klotz, Esq. Address Line 1: Goulston & Storrs

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0075**

900087912

Address Line 2: 400 Atlantic Av Address Line 4: Boston, MASS	Avenue SSACHUSETTS 02110		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00462.0592-1879		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rafael Klotz		
Signature:	/s/ Rafael Klotz		
Date:	09/26/2007		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Unicco Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Unicco Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Unicco Trademark Release#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0076

UNICCO SERVICE COMPANY

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of September **25**, 2007, by Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Assignee") in favor of UNICCO Service Company, a Massachusetts business trust (the "Assignor").

Preliminary Statements:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 28, 2006 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2006 at Reel 3343, Frame 0975 (the "Security Agreement"), the Assignor assigned to and granted to Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to certain trademarks and applications; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is now the present holder and owner of all of rights, title and interests of UNICCO Service Company under the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee now desires to release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in the trademarks and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks and applications listed on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as an instrument under seal as of the day and year first stated above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name:

-1-

William Faideli, J

Title:

Assistant Vice President

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Suffolk County, ss.

On this 25 day of September, 2007, before	re me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared william Faidell, Tr	, as,
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of id	entification which was his/her
personally known, to be the	person whose name is on the foregoing
Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	·
signed it voluntarily, for and on behalf of Bank of	, , , ,
Agent for its stated purpose.	
•	
	Leann Smith
	Notary Public
	My commission expires: 12/26/08
•	LA PERIVINOTA DIA Y SELATI

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Owner	Status in Trademark <u>Office</u>	Federal Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
UNICCO	Grantor	Registered	2,346,380	May 2, 2000
UNICCO Integrated Facilities Services	Grantor	Registered	2,425,482	January 30, 2001
UNI-Q	Grantor	Registered	2,655,789	December 3, 2002
Guaranteed Clean. Certifiably Green	Grantor	Registered	3,100,572	June 6, 2006
UNICCO GREEN CLEAN	Grantor	Registered	3,179,703	December 5, 2006
UNICCO GREEN CLEAN (with design)	Grantor	Registered	3,191,449	January 2, 2007
	Goto.com, Inc.	Registered	2,665,789	December 24, 2002

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

TRADEMARK LICENSES None

GSDOCS\1762077

RECORDED: 09/26/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003629 FRAME: 0079